RECEIVED

JUL 03 2023

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

## Bailey Law Office, P.S.C.

Steven P. Bailey, J.D./M.B.A.
Attorney for Southern Water & Sewer District
181 East Court Street
Prestonsburg, Kentucky 41653
Phone (606) 263-4913
Facsimile (606) 263-4914

June 30, 2023

Executive Director KY Public Service Commission 211 Sower Blvd PO Box 615 Frankfort, KY 40602-0615

Re: Electronic Application of Southern Water & Sewer District for immediate implementation of Phase 2 Rates approved in 2022-0099.

Enclosed please find the attached Notice of Election of Use of Electronic Filing Procedures. Please assign a case number to this case and inform me of said number at your earliest convenience.

Thank you for your assistance and if you need any additional information, please do not hesitate to contact my office.

Respectfully Submitted,

/s/ Steven Bailey
Steven P. Bailey, J.D./M.B.A.
Bailey Law Office, PSC
Attorney for Southern Water

## NOTICE OF ELECTION OF USE OF ELECTRONIC FILING PROCEDURES

(Complete All Shaded Areas and Check Applicable Boxes)

no lat	ordance with 807 KAR 5:001, Section 8, Southern to file an application for immediate implementation er than Suly 7 2023 and to use the Southern Water + Sewer District further	e electronic filing procedures set forth in that approved in 2022-9	es notice e Comm t regula	
			Yes	No
1.	It requests that the Public Service Commission application and advise it of that number as soon as	•		
2.	It or its authorized representatives have registered with the Public Service Commission and are authorized to make electronic filings with the Public Service Commission;			
3.	Neither it nor its authorized representatives have registered with the Public Service Commission for authorization to make electronic filings but will do so no later than seven days before the date of its filing of its application for rate adjustment;			
4.	It or its authorized agents possess the facilities to receive electronic transmissions;			
5. The following persons are authorized to make filings on its behalf and to receive elect service of Public Service Commission orders and any pleadings filed by any party o Public Service Commission Staff:				
	Name	Electronic Mail Address		
	Steven Bailey	steven@builey law officepsc, com		
<ol> <li>It and its authorized representatives listed above have read and understand the proced for electronic filing set forth in 807 KAR 5:001 and will fully comply with those proced unless the Public Service Commission directs otherwise.</li> </ol>				
	Sig	ned & Ball		
		Name: Steven Bailey  Title: Attorney  Address: 181 E Court St  Presions burg KY 41653  Telephone Number: 404 263 491	3 3	